04-28-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 103188665 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes US National Bank Association Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Kable Fulfillment Services, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 333 Centenial Parkway Corporation- State: City: Louisville ✓ Other <u>national banking association</u> State: Colorado Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S. (national bank) Country: USA Zip: 80027 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship ___ General Partnership Citizenship _ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) April 25, 2005 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ✓ Other Full Release of Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule B attched Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: q registrations involved: Name: David A, Beale, Attorney

Phone Number: (561) 243-1477

Fax Number: (561)243-3166

Email Address: bealelaw@bellsouth.net

9. Signature:

David A. Beale

David A. Beale

David A. Beale

David A. Beale

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Internal Address: Suite #1

City: Delray Beach

State:Florida

Street Address: 355 NE 5th Avenue

Zip: 33483

Name of Person Signing

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)

✓ Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Check previously sent

(opy enclosed)

Expiration Date

Last 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

\$ 240.00

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Trademarks

MARK	REG NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY	GOODS/SERVICES
ISS	2,112,714	09/26/97	UK	Subscription fulfillment services; newspaper, magazine and periodical subscription services; direct mail advertising services.
LIGHTHOUSE	2,105,006	10/14/97	US	Computer software for publication circulation planning in IC 9; Business consultation, namely, circulation planning services for publishers in IC 35.
MARKETEXTRA	2,199;750	10/27/98	US	Services designed to merge, standardize, manipulate, analyze, and enhance specified mailing or customer lists, using state of the art technology for analysis via a variety of reports.
MATCHMASTER PC	2,160,112	05/26/98	US	Computerized mailing list preparation, services, namely, computerized data preparation, list enhancement, sorting and record matching, selection, unduplication, processing and reporting.
NCOREACCESS	2,053,091	04/15/97	US	Class 35 - Providing computerized market research services; computerized mail sorting, handling and receiving; and mailing list preparation services. Class 42 - Providing access to a computerized database in the field of marketing research.
NEODATA	386466	06/07/99	EU	Class 16 - Printed publications; magnazines; newspapers and periodicals. Class 35 - Subscription fulfillment services; newspapers, magnazines and periodical subscription services; direct mail advertising services. Class 39 - Delivery services.
NEODATA	866,970	03/18/69	US	Services relating to mailing lists and magazine and periodical subscription fulfillment, including maintenance of circulation lists, furnishing of mailing labels, distributing renewal and promotional notices.

- 3 -

MARK	REG NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY	GOODS/SERVICES
NEODATA & Design	2,066,101	06/03/97	US	Class 35 - Providing computerized market research services; computerized mail sorting, handling and receiving; and mailing list preparation services; computerized processing of subscription orders for others for magazines, books, newsletters, periodicals food, beverages, computer software, clothing, musical sound recordings, non-prescription pharmaceuticals, and toys; and, telemarketing services. Class 42 - Providing access to a computerized database in the field of marketing research.
NEOSPHERE <news></news>	2,047,816	03/25/97	US	Newsletters featuring information about computerized market research services; mailing services, subscription order services and telemarketing services.

- 4 -

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 25th day of April, 2005, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of KABLE FULFILLMENT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

The Lender hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2003, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2003, at reel and frame number 002636/0091, including, without limitations, all patents described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto, all trademarks described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto; all trademark applications and all licenses described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Lisa M. Riley Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

day of April, 2005, before me appeared Lisa M. Riley, to me personally known. who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Lisa M. Riley acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SANDRA S. RHODES Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Mer. 11, 2007

Lande S. Rhades

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0702

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

None.

- 2 -

ing the second of the second o

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0703

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Trademarks

MARK	REG NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY	GOODS/SERVICES
ISS	2,112,714	09/26/97	UK	Subscription fulfillment services; newspaper, magazine and periodical subscription services; direct mail advertising services.
LIGHTHOUSE	2,105,006	10/14/97	US	Computer software for publication circulation planning in IC 9; Business consultation, namely, circulation planning services for publishers in IC 35.
MARKETEXTRA	2,199,750	10/27/98	US	Services designed to merge, standardize, manipulate, analyze, and enhance specified mailing or customer lists, using state of the art technology for analysis via a variety of reports.
MATCHMASTER PC	2,160,112	05/26/98	US	Computerized mailing list preparation, services, namely, computerized data preparation, list enhancement, sorting and record matching, selection, unduplication, processing and reporting.
NCOREACCESS	2,053,091	04/15/97	US	Class 35 - Providing computerized market research services; computerized mail sorting, handling and receiving; and mailing list preparation services. Class 42 - Providing access to a computerized database in the field of marketing research.
NEODATA	386466	06/07/99	EU	Class 16 - Printed publications; magazines; newspapers and periodicals. Class 35 - Subscription fulfillment services; newspapers, magazines and periodical subscription services; direct mail advertising services. Class 39 - Delivery services.
NEODATA	866,970	03/18/69	US	Services relating to mailing lists and magazine and periodical subscription fulfillment, including maintenance of circulation lists, furnishing of mailing labels, distributing renewal and promotional notices.

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0704

MARK	REG NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY	GOODS/SERVICES
NEODATA & Design	2,066,101	06/03/97	US	Class 35 - Providing computerized market research services; computerized mail sorting, handling and receiving; and mailing list preparation services; computerized processing of subscription orders for others for magazines, books, newsletters, periodicals food, beverages, computer software, clothing, musical sound recordings, non-prescription pharmaceuticals, and toys; and, telemarketing services. Class 42 - Providing access to a computerized database in the field of marketing research.
NEOSPHERE <news></news>	2,047,816	03/25/97	US	Newsletters featuring information about computerized market research services; mailing services, subscription order services and telemarketing services.

SCHEDULE C

Trademark Applications

None.

LICENSES

None.

- 5 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0706



David A. Beale, P.A. 355 N.E. 5th Avenue, Suite 1 Delray Beach, FL 33483-5542

> U.S. Bank National Association Kable Fulfillment Services, Inc. Full Release of Security Agreement

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 04/13/2006